
Gratitude and Appreciation 
Donors Bring Us to 25 Years 

 

 “I love words. So many times on the job, in relationships, words, beautiful words 
  are judged, misjudged and turned around. It is so nice to be in the environment  
 where words are loved, shared and celebrated in peace.”   -Adult participant 
 

With tremendous gratitude and appreciation to all our donors, THANK YOU! Without you, 
this milestone 25th Anniversary of Women Writing for (a) Change would not be possible. 
With these gifts, you encourage writing in community as a form of self-expression and 
self-discovery. You provide scholarships for women and young women who otherwise 
could not experience these circles. Your gifts support summer camps for girls and 
outreach classes for teens at risk for homelessness, girls from less advantaged 
backgrounds, coed groups at local elementary schools, and so much more!  
 
Through your contributions, you make Women Writing for (a) Change possible--thriving 
and stronger than ever at 25! Thank you! 

 

Gifts, Memorials and Tributes January 1 – July 31, 2016 
 

Founder’s 25th Anniversary Circle 
Linda Busken Jergens 
Kathy Wade and Woody Brandt 
Annette Januzzi Wick and Mark Manley 

 
Founder’s Circle 
Jane Baer 
Carolyn Brookbank 
Mary Pierce Brosmer 
Jeff and Gay Bullock 
Claudia Cline 
Barbra Druffel 
The Greater Cincinnati Foundation 
Lisa M. Hess and Brian D. Maguire 
Tricia Kennedy 
Elizabeth K. Mannion 
Nike and Jeff Mendenhall 
Jane Pugliano and Randy Weeks 
Glo Redmond 
Roberta L. Schaffner  
Tomcinoh Fund of The Greater Cincinnati 
   Foundation 
Mary Wood-Constable and Jim Constable 

 

Facilitators 
Joan and Robert Cody 
Comey and Shepherd Realtors, Scott Nelson 
Diane Debevec and Jeff Smith 
Jack and Denise Greber 

 

 
 
 

Mentors 
Anonymous 
Bev Bowers, Blue Moose 
Carl and Barbara Debevec 
Dana and Keith Johnson 
The Kroger Company 
Molly North 
Lauren and John Young 

 

Nurturers 
Anonymous (6) 
Deborah M. Allsop 
Ellie Berghausen 
Catherine Bertke 
Maria Blair 
Karen Blatt, WMC Group 
Jeanette Blust 
Janice and Henry Botros 
David Bracey 
Robert Burroughs 
Melanie Chavez 
Anne Combs  
Alison Coning, Environmental Quality 
   Management, Inc  
Copy Harvest, LLC, Marcella Allison  
Bradley and Taruna Crawford 
Lee Crooks 
Claudia Crusan 
Barb Dawson 
Eileen and Bob Diamond 
 
 
 
 



Nurturers, continued 
Miriam Drew 
Paula Dupuy 
Ellen and Michael Fain 
Laurie Fitzgerald Althaus 
Eric Granberg 
Heineken USA, Christie Rosado  
Patricia Hinkley 
Jessie Hogg Leslie 
Maralyn Itzkowitz 
Kay Jackson 
Andrew Jewell and Ruth Anne Wolfe 
Joycelyn Johnson 
Johnson and Johnson Family of Companies 
Nancy Kaminski 
Kathleen Kennedy 
Kathleen Kincer 
Rosalie Laurenti 
Michelle D. Luckey 
Julia Mace and Ed Rush 
Patricia Maguire 
Mary Merrill 
Shirley Misekow, Barbara and Jan  
Jan L. Murphy 
Catherine Nally-Druffel 
Kaye O’Leary 
Bronwyn Park 
Nancy Porter 
Karen Post 
Stacy Rechtin 
Carrie Russell 
Vikas Satyal 
Sally Schneider 
Roberta Schultz 
D’Shon Shapiro 
Randi and Alan Solomon 
Tina Stoeberl, College Hill Coffee Co. 
Mary Strubbe 
Bob Temple 
Pam Temple and Spencer Funk 
Carolyn Toth 
Jody Tyrpak 
Carol Wehrheim 
Richard and Debbie Westheimer 
Marianne Wilensky 
Nora Zorich and Tom Filardo 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friends 
Anonymous (3) 
Amazon Smile 
Mary Anne Brennan 
Richard and Connie Carroll 
Jane Clarke 
Amy Crawford 
Jane Culbert 
Diane Dacey 
Sandy Danziger 
Judith Doyle 
Mary-Cabrini Durkin 
Linda Goldenhar 
Elizabeth Hammelrath 
Polly Hart 
Jan Hiatt 
Mary Jarman 
Janet Kirchheimer 
Kristen Knoebber 
Sheri McKinstry 
Tamsin McPherson  
Cindy Pallini 
Rebecca Patrick 
Mary Anne Reese 
Elizabeth Renz 
Ashley Riley 
Victoria Rodriguez 
Katie Rothfeld 
Heather Stevenson 
Kimberly Stewart and family 
Comfort Wendel 
Betsy Zelek 

 
 

Foundation Support 
   The Greater Cincinnati Foundation 

 
Family Fund Support  
Franklin Charitable Giving Program 
    Jack and Denise Greber Family Foundation 
The Greater Cincinnati Foundation 
    Tomcinoh Fund  
    Wolfe-Jewell Fund  
Morgan Stanley Global Impact Funding Trust, Inc. 
   Claudia Cline  
 
 
 
 
Memorials and Tributes, next page   
 

 
 
 



Memorial Gifts 
 
In memory of Marion F. Blohm 
    Kathleen Kennedy 
 
In memory of Leslie Cannon 

Gifts to Leslie Cannon Memorial Scholarships for 
Young Women Writing for (a) Change 
    Marcella Allison 
    Anonymous (5) 
    Ellie Berghausen 
    Catherine Bertke 
    Bev Bowers 
    Jeanette Blust 
    Janice and Hany Botros 
    David Bracey 
    Mary Anne Brennan 
    Richard and Connie Carroll 
    Melanie Chavez 
    Jane Clarke 
    Alison Coning 
    Amy Crawford 
    Bradley and Taruna Crawford 
    Lee Crooks 
    Claudia Crusan 
    Diane Dacey 
    Diane Debevec 
    Miriam Drew 
    Elizabeth Hammelrath 
    Heineken USA, Christie Rosado 
    Jan Hiatt 
    Maralyn Itzkowitz 
    Jack and Denise Greber   
    Kathleen Kincer 
    Jessie Hogg Leslie   
    Julia Mace and Edward Rush 
    Sheri McKinstry 
    Shirley Misekow 
    Rebecca Patrick 
    Karen Post 
    Stacy Rechtin 
    Mary Anne Reese 
    Elizabeth Renz 
    Ashley Riley 
    Victoria Rodriguez, Adrienne, Brendan and 
       your Havas Street Family 
    Carrie Russell 
    Vikas Satyal 
    Roberta Schultz 
    Heather Stevenson 
    Mary Strubbe 
    Jody Tyrpak 
    Kathleen Wade 
    Comfort Wendel 

 

Tributes  
 

In honor of Aunt Jane 
    Anonymous 
 
In honor of Karen Bullock 
    Jeff and Gay Bullock 
 
In honor of Barbra Druffel 
    Linda Goldenhar 
    Mary Merrill 
 
In honor of Margaret Gunn because you’re 
always there in any way you can be.  We are 
ever grateful. 
    Dana and Keith Johnson 
 
In honor of Lisa M. Hess 
    Patricia Maguire 

 
In honor of Sr. Mary Ann Jansen 

    Patti and Don Hinkley 
 
In honor of Tricia Kennedy 
    Nancy Porter 
 
In honor of the wonderful teachers at Ursuline 
Academy especially Sr. Joan Leonard who 
taught me how to write. 
    Marianne Wilensky 
 

In honor of Mary Wood-Constable 
    Randi and Alan Solomon 
 
In honor of Lauren Young for all her hard work 
    D’Shon and Jon Shapiro 

 
__________________ 
 
Please note that this listing includes only those gifts 
received between January 1 and July 31, 2016. We 
have made every effort to be complete and accurate. 
However, if an error has been made, please accept our 
apologies and contact us at 513-272-1171 with any 
corrections. 

 


